SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(Autonomous - Affiliated to Anna University)
Pennalur, Sriperumbudur Taluk - 602 117, Ph: +91-44-27152000

Anti-Raqgqging Information leaflet - |

08.09.2023
A. Anti-Ragging Policy of SVCE

Ragging in any form is totally prohibited in and outside the campus of Sri Venkateswara College of
Engineering. It is the objective of every member of SVCE community consisting of the Management,
Faculty and Staff members and as well as all students and their parents/guardians to make the College a
'ragging free' Institution and ensure a conducive environment for freshers to adapt to the changes that the
college life may demand on them and grow up along with their seniors.

The College is committed to follow all Regulations and Guidelines promulgated by the UGC and other
higher authorities from time to time. The college will not permit or condone any incident of ragging in any
form and will take all necessary and required measures to achieve the objective of eliminating ragging,
within the institution or outside. The College will follow the UGC REGULATIONS ON CURBING THE
MENACE OF RAGGING IN HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, 2009. (F.1-16/2007(CPP-I11)
dated 17" June, 2009) and take stringent action against those found guilty of ragging and/or abetting
ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging, in accordance with these
and other Regulations in force.

B. Advice to all | year students

ALL FIRST YEAR STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO BE AWARE OF ANTI-RAGGING MEASURES
AND REPORT ANY DIFFICULTY TO THE COLLEGE AUTHORITIES AS BELOW IN PERSON OR
BY MOBILE PHONE AT THE EARLIEST.

C. Telephone Numbers of Anti-Ragging Committee Members

College staff:
1. Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, 9445694664, College Ext: 102, 103
Dr. K.R. Santha, Vice Principal & HoD/EEE, 9444742059, College Ext: 250
Dr. J. Venkatesan, Dean (Students' Welfare) & HoD/AUT, 9444339292, College Ext:450
Dr. A. Baskaran, Warden & Head-Campus Safety and Security, 9865613099, College Ext: 901
Mr. V. Senthilvelan, Assistant Professor/MEC, 9884773837
Mr. Ramanjaneyulu Kolla, Assistant Professor/AUT, 6369305335
Mr. V. Seenu, Instructor/MEC, 94445 76658
Mr. M. Srinivasappa, Instructor/MAR, 9444250595

© N o g~ w DN

Official / Invited Members:

1. Mr. Sundharamoorthy, Tahsildar, Sriperumbudur Taluk Office, Sriperumbudur - 602 105. Ph:
044-2716 2231.

2. Smt. Mohana, Revenue Inspector, Mobile: 9566568682.

3. Mr. N. Paranthaman, Inspector of Police, Sriperumbudur Police Station, Sriperumbudur - 602
105. Ph: 044-2716 2224.

4. Mr. Chandiradhasan, Deputy Superintendent of Police, Sriperumbudur Division, Sriperumbudur
- 602 105. Mobile: 97898 85032.

5. Dr. S. Vidhya Prakash, NGO: Environment monitoring and Action Initiating. 1-4, Apollo flats,
Thirumangalam, Anna Nagar West, Chennai - 40. Mobile No: 98401 65141.

6. Mr. lyappan, Reporter, Dinamani Newspaper, Sriperumbudur. Mobile: 9789875016.

Page 1 of 2


http://www.google.com/
http://www.google.com/
http://www.google.com/

Parents Members

1. Two representatives from parents of Students

Student Council Members:

1. Mr. Sanjiv. T.S, Final Year B.Tech. (IT), President, Mobile: 9551449859

© o N o g bk~ w N

Mr. Meer Thahir. A.A, Final Year B.E. (ME), Vice President, Mobile: 9962254904
Mr. Aadittya Prassad. R, Final Year B.E (EC), Cultural secretary, Mobile: 8667780546
Mr. Rahul. M.C, Third Year B.Tech. (IT), General Secretary, Mobile: 8870820165
Ms. Raaga Priya. J.K, Third Year B.Tech. (AD), Joint Secretary, Mobile: 9003699981
Ms. Brindha. S, Third Year B.E. (CS), Sports Secretary, Mobile: 7550122048

Mr. Aryan Sreeram. A, Second Year B.E. (MN), Treasurer, Mobile: 9884349275

Ms. Abirami. K, Second Year M.Tech. (BY), PG Representative, Mobile: 6382836260
Mr. Jisshnu. H.J, Final Year B.Tech. (IT), Executive Committee Member, 7358222304

10. Ms. Varshini. K.R, Final Year B.Tech. (BT), Executive Committee Member, 9940642179

D. Anti-Ragging Squad

S. No. Name

Dr. K.R. Santha

Dr. R. Anitha

Dr. S. Ramesh Babu
Dr. B. Thilaka

Mr. V. Senthil Velan

o E

E. Anti-Raqgging team in Hostel:

Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan

Boys Hostel:

S. No. Name

1. Dr. A. Baskaran

2. Dr. M. Anandan

3. Dr. S. Kumaravel

4, Dr. T. Annamalai

5. Mr. R. Kalaivannan

6. Mr. M. Ananda Boopathy
7. Dr. R.J. Venkatesh
Girls Hostel:

1. Ms. K. Chamudeeswari
2. Ms. A. Indumathi

3. Ms. V. Shyamala Devi

F. Toll Free Help lines:

Anti Ragging - Toll Free Help Line Telephone Numbers: 18001805522

Email: helpline@antiragging.in

Designation

Principal

Vice Principal & HoD
HoD

HoD

Professor

Asst. Professor

Designation

Warden

Dy. Warden
Dy. Warden
Asst. Professor
Asst. Professor
Asst. Professor
Asst. Professor

Asst. Warden
Asst. Professor

Dept.

ECE
EEE
CSE
MEC
APM
MEC

Dept.

APH
MAR
EEE
EEE
CVE
CHE
EEE

MED
INT

Physical Trg Instructor PED

Page 2 of 2

Mobile No.

9445694664
9444742059
9952337212
9962486928
9444246996
9884773837

Mobile No

9865613099
9443813896
9940695670
9944779572
9597874677
8056794144
9283302578

9944348280
9994454683
8056307547

College Ext.

102
250
300
400
156
855

College Ext..

901
849
264, 994
990
825
825
825

825, 996
941
943

i B

(J. Venkatesan)

Dean (Students' Welfare)


mailto:helpline@antiragging.in

