SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous - Affiliated to Anna University) Pennalur, Sriperumbudur Taluk - 602 117, Ph: +91-44-27152000

Anti-Ragging Information leaflet - I

08.09.2023

A. Anti-Ragging Policy of SVCE

Ragging in any form is totally prohibited in and outside the campus of Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering. It is the objective of every member of SVCE community consisting of the Management, Faculty and Staff members and as well as all students and their parents/guardians to make the College a 'ragging free' Institution and ensure a conducive environment for freshers to adapt to the changes that the college life may demand on them and grow up along with their seniors.

The College is committed to follow all Regulations and Guidelines promulgated by the UGC and other higher authorities from time to time. The college will not permit or condone any incident of ragging in any form and will take all necessary and required measures to achieve the objective of eliminating ragging, within the institution or outside. The College will follow the <u>UGC REGULATIONS ON CURBING THE</u> <u>MENACE OF RAGGING IN HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, 2009.</u> (F.1-16/2007(CPP-II) dated 17th June, 2009) and take stringent action against those found guilty of ragging and/or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being part of a conspiracy to promote ragging, in accordance with these and other Regulations in force.

B. Advice to all I year students

ALL FIRST YEAR STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO BE AWARE OF ANTI-RAGGING MEASURES AND REPORT ANY DIFFICULTY TO THE COLLEGE AUTHORITIES AS BELOW IN PERSON OR BY MOBILE PHONE AT THE EARLIEST.

C. Telephone Numbers of Anti-Ragging Committee Members

College staff:

- 1. Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, 9445694664, College Ext: 102, 103
- 2. Dr. K.R. Santha, Vice Principal & HoD/EEE, 9444742059, College Ext: 250
- 3. Dr. J. Venkatesan, Dean (Students' Welfare) & HoD/AUT, 9444339292, College Ext:450
- 4. Dr. A. Baskaran, Warden & Head-Campus Safety and Security, 9865613099, College Ext: 901
- 5. Mr. V. Senthilvelan, Assistant Professor/MEC, 9884773837
- 6. Mr. Ramanjaneyulu Kolla, Assistant Professor/AUT, 6369305335
- 7. Mr. V. Seenu, Instructor/MEC, 94445 76658
- 8. Mr. M. Srinivasappa, Instructor/MAR, 9444250595

Official / Invited Members:

- Mr. Sundharamoorthy, Tahsildar, Sriperumbudur Taluk Office, Sriperumbudur 602 105. Ph: 044-2716 2231.
- 2. Smt. Mohana, Revenue Inspector, Mobile: 9566568682.
- Mr. N. Paranthaman, Inspector of Police, Sriperumbudur Police Station, Sriperumbudur 602 105. Ph: 044-2716 2224.
- Mr. Chandiradhasan, Deputy Superintendent of Police, Sriperumbudur Division, Sriperumbudur - 602 105. Mobile: 97898 85032.
- 5. Dr. S. Vidhya Prakash, NGO: Environment monitoring and Action Initiating. 1-4, Apollo flats, Thirumangalam, Anna Nagar West, Chennai - 40. Mobile No: 98401 65141.
- 6. Mr. Iyappan, Reporter, Dinamani Newspaper, Sriperumbudur. Mobile: 9789875016.

Parents Members

1. Two representatives from parents of Students

Student Council Members:

- 1. Mr. Sanjiv. T.S, Final Year B.Tech. (IT), President, Mobile: 9551449859
- 2. Mr. Meer Thahir. A.A, Final Year B.E. (ME), Vice President, Mobile: 9962254904
- 3. Mr. Aadittya Prassad. R, Final Year B.E (EC), Cultural secretary, Mobile: 8667780546
- 4. Mr. Rahul. M.C, Third Year B.Tech. (IT), General Secretary, Mobile: 8870820165
- 5. Ms. Raaga Priya. J.K, Third Year B.Tech. (AD), Joint Secretary, Mobile: 9003699981
- 6. Ms. Brindha. S, Third Year B.E. (CS), Sports Secretary, Mobile: 7550122048
- 7. Mr. Aryan Sreeram. A, Second Year B.E. (MN), Treasurer, Mobile: 9884349275
- 8. Ms. Abirami. K, Second Year M.Tech. (BY), PG Representative, Mobile: 6382836260
- 9. Mr. Jisshnu. H.J, Final Year B.Tech. (IT), Executive Committee Member, 7358222304
- 10. Ms. Varshini. K.R, Final Year B.Tech. (BT), Executive Committee Member, 9940642179

D. Anti-Ragging Squad

S. No.	Name	Designation	Dept.	Mobile No.	College Ext.
1.	Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan	Principal	ECE	9445694664	102
2.	Dr. K.R. Santha	Vice Principal & HoD	EEE	9444742059	250
3.	Dr. R. Anitha	HoD	CSE	9952337212	300
4.	Dr. S. Ramesh Babu	HoD	MEC	9962486928	400
5.	Dr. B. Thilaka	Professor	APM	9444246996	156
6.	Mr. V. Senthil Velan	Asst. Professor	MEC	9884773837	855

E. Anti-Ragging team in Hostel:

Boys Hostel:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Dept.	Mobile No	College Ext.			
1.	Dr. A. Baskaran	Warden	APH	9865613099	901			
2.	Dr. M. Anandan	Dy. Warden	MAR	9443813896	849			
3.	Dr. S. Kumaravel	Dy. Warden	EEE	9940695670	264, 994			
4.	Dr. T. Annamalai	Asst. Professor	EEE	9944779572	990			
5.	Mr. R. Kalaivannan	Asst. Professor	CVE	9597874677	825			
6.	Mr. M. Ananda Boopathy	Asst. Professor	CHE	8056794144	825			
7.	Dr. R.J. Venkatesh	Asst. Professor	EEE	9283302578	825			
Girls Hostel:								
1. 2. 3.	Ms. K. Chamudeeswari Ms. A. Indumathi Ms. V. Shyamala Devi	Asst. Warden Asst. Professor Physical Trg Instructor	MED INT PED	9944348280 9994454683 8056307547	825, 996 941 943			

<u>F. Toll Free Help lines:</u>

Anti Ragging - Toll Free Help Line Telephone Numbers: 18001805522 Email: <u>helpline@antiragging.in</u>

(J. Venkatesan) Dean (Students' Welfare)